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RESERVE BA....~K OF NEW ZEALA.ND. 

STATEMENT OF AssETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEw ZEALAND As AT THE CLOSE OF BusINESS ON l\foNDAY 
1ST FEBRUARY, 1943. ' 

l. General Reserve Fund 
2. Bank-notes 
3. Demand liabi1ities

(a) State 
(b) Banks .. 
(c) Other .. 

4. Time deposits 

Liabilities. 
£ s. d .. 

1,500,000 0 0 
29,879,580 0 0 

12,315,978 9 11 
22,742,120 17 1 

1,202,781 6 7 

7. Reserve
(a) Gold 
(b) Sterling exchange* 
( c) Gold exchange 

8. Subsidiary coin 
9. Discounts-

Assets. 
£ s. ct. 

2,801,877 10 0 
29,285,358 3 3 

22,068 0 10 

5. Liabilities in currencies other than New 
Zealand currency 12,447 12 2 

1,565,816 11 10 

( a) Commercial and agricultural bills 
(b) Treasury and local-body bills 

10. Advances-
( a) To the State or State undertakings

(!) Marketing Department 6. Other liabilities 779,809 13 11 
30,000,000 0 O (2) For other purposes .. 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other .. 

11. Investments .. 
12. Bank buildings 
13. Other assets .. 

£(N.Z.)69,218, 724 17 7 

* Expre11sed in New Zealand currency. 

4,457,881 10 6 

1,871,729 19 1 

£(N.Z.)69,2ls,724 17 7 

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 48·495 per cent. 
W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountn,nt. 

Pu-Olic Trust Office A.ct, ·wos, and its A.mendments.-Election to administer Estates. 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect ol the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

No. Name. Occupation. Residence. I of t~~th.1 Ei~J~n I ii~i!!t!t~~ I 8
~~!fer~:Je 

1 
2 

3 
4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

Booker, Kenneth Basil 
Bottle, Henry Garston 

Carroll, Alice Maud •. 
Chambers, Bessie .. 
Durance, Emily Ellen Jane 
Easterbrook, ,John Henry 

Farquhar, Elizabeth Stewart 
Hansen, Peter Edward 
Hay, Jessie Chalmers .. 
IUingworth, Lizzey Barker 
Kirker, Gilbert Samuel 
Lewthwaite, James Frederick .. 
McQuitty, Mabel Isabella 
Roydhouse, Ethel Mildred 
Seaton, Gilbert Arthur 
Stuart, Mary Ann .. 
Thompson, Frederick .. 
Thompson, Helen May 
Wallbank, Thomas .. 
Williams, Emily ,Jane 

Warehouseman (soldier) Wellington 
Labourer . . . . Oamaru .. 

15/7/42 
5/10/42 

·\Yidow .. 
Spjnster .. 
Married woman 
Bushman { soldier) 

Widow .. 
Labourer .. 
Married woman 

Apiarist' . . : : 
College student (airman) 
Spinster . . . . 

Lo;;y.drive~ ·(soldier) · 
Widow . . . . 
Builder . . . . 
Widow . . . . 
Labourer (soldier) .. 
Spinster . . . . 

Lower Hutt .. 24/12/42 
19/11/42 
14/12/42 

"\Vellington .. 
Auckland .. 
Whareora, Whanga- 19/7/42 

rei 
Dunedin .. 
Belfast .. 
Wanganui 
Wellington 
Pungarehu 
Christchurch 
Ravens bourne 
Carterton · 
Shannon .. 
Napier ... 
Timaru .. 
Kaitangata 
Portland 
Wellington 

16/1/43 
.. 24/11/42 
.. 23/12/42 
.. 27/12/421 
. . 3/12/42 
. . 5/1/42 

21/9/42 
.. 13/10/42 

30/5/41 
6/10/42 
17/1/43 
2/1/43 

28/6/42 
.. 25/11/42 

5/2/43 
28/1/43 

5/2/43 
-5/2/43 
5/2/43 
5/2/43 

5/2/43 
5/2/43 
5/2/43 
5/2/43 
5/2/43 
5/2/43 
5/2/43 
5/2/43 
5/2/43 
5/2/43 
5/2/43 
5/2/43 
5/2/43 
5/2/43 

Testate 
Intestate 

debonis 
non 

Intestate 
Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 

" Intestate 

Test~te 

Int~state 
Testate 

Wellington. 
Dunedin. 

Wellington. 

" Auckland. 

Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 

, Wellington. 

New 'Plymouth 
Christchurch. 
Dunedin. 
W eUington. 

" Napier. 
Christchurch. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 

I Wellington. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 8th February, 1943. W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 

The National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.-Notice under Regulation 19 requiring Men, who have been called up for Service with the 
Armed Forces, to report. 

I ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand Military Forces, and an authorized officer for the purpose 
, of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice, pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the said regulations, 

tha.t the men whose names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who have been called up 
in a.ccordance with the said regulation for service with the Armed Forces), are required to report at the respective times and 
places shown in the said Schedule. · 

Dated at Wellington, this 10th day of February, 1943. 

·Name. 

A. E. CONWAY (Brigadier), Adjutant-General, N.Z . .Military Forces, 
Authorized Officer for the purpose of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940. 

SCHEDULE. 

Occupation. Addres:s. Registration I 
No. 

-- ----------------------''---------------'--------------------

The following men are required to report at 9 a.m. on Thursday, the 25th day of February, 1943, at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, 
Auckland:-

287242 I Drem1an, William James . · 1 Labourer . . . . 127 Pitt, Street, Auckland. 
428159 Exeter, John Edward . . Carpenter . . . . 22 Alpers Avenue, Manukau Road, Auckland. 
477770 Lambert, Ivan Edward . . Hairdresser .. ·. . . 29 Boston Road, Newmarket, Auckland. 

The following men are required to report at 9 a.m. on Wednesday, the 17th day of February, 1943, at the Winter Show Building, John 
Street, Wellington :-

308090 I Willams, George John .. : Builder's labourer I 12 Barker Street, Wellington. 
621628 

1

1 \Vicks, Ronald Geoffrey . · 1 Tobacco-worker 

1

, Care of Mrs. D. Fuller, 135 Abel Smith Street, 
Wellington. 

605430 Johnson, Edward Henry . . Carpenter . . 22 Garfield Street, Brooklyn, Wellington. 

The following man is required to report at 8 a.m. on Friday, the 19th day of February, 1943, at the Army Office, Hastings:-
559384 i Marsh, Rangi .. I Jockey and. trai~er . . . . I 1015 Southland Road, Hastings. 

The following man is required to report at 10 a.m. on Tuesday, the 23rd day of February, 1943, at the Army Office, Blenheim :-
432579 I Barbalich, Peter . · 1 Labourer . · 1 Care of Public Works Department, Puketa, 

Marlborough. 

C 


