RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 1ST FEBRUARY, 1943.

Liabilities.		Assets.	
	£ s. d	7. Reserve—	£ s. d.
1. General Reserve Fund	1,500,000 0 0	(a) Gold	2,801,877 10 0
2. Bank-notes	29,879,580 0 0	(b) Sterling exchange*	29,285,358 3 3
3. Demand liabilities—	·	(c) Gold exchange	
(a) State	12,315,978 9 11	8. Subsidiary coin	22,068 0 10
(b) Banks	22,742,120 17 1	9. Discounts—	
(c) Other	1,202,781 6 7	(a) Commercial and agricultural bills	• •
4. Time deposits	TAT	(b) Treasury and local-body bills	• • •
5. Liabilities in currencies other than		10. Advances—	
Zealand currency 6. Other liabilities	12,447 12 2	(a) To the State or State undertakings—	
o. Other naplities	1,565,816 11 10	(1) Marketing Department	779,809 13 11
		(2) For other purposes (b) To other public authorities	30,000,000 0 0
		I 1 1 2 3 4 3 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	• •
		17 Invostments	4 457 991 10 P
		19 Ronk huildings	4,457,881 10 6
		12 Other aggets	1,871,729 19 1
		13. Other assets	1,011,129 19 1
	£(N.Z.)69,218,724 17 7	£(N.Z.	.)69,218,724 17 7

* Expressed in New Zealand currency.

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 48-495 per cent.

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant.

Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and its Amendments.—Election to administer Estates.

OTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth:—

No.	Name.		Occupation.	Residence.		Date of Death.	Date Election filed.	Testate or Intestate.	Stamp Office concerned.
1	Booker, Kenneth Basil		Warehouseman (soldier)	Wellington .		15/7/42	5/2/43	Testate	Wellington.
2	Bottle, Henry Garston	••	Labourer	Oamaru	•	5/10/42	28/1/43	Intestate de bonis	Dunedin.
3	Carroll, Alice Maud		Widow	Lower Hutt .		24/12/42	5/2/43	non Intestate	Wellington.
.4	Chambers, Bessie		Spinster			19/11/42	0/2/43	Testate	Ü
5	Durance, Emily Ellen Jane	••	Married woman	1 A 11 T		14/12/42	5/2/43		Auckland.
6	Easterbrook, John Henry	• •	TO 1 / 11' \	Whareora, Whanga		19/7/42	5/2/43	· **	
U	Easterbrook, John Henry	• •	Bushman (soldier)	rei	<i>u</i> -	15/1/42	5/2/40	,,	**
7	Farquhar, Elizabeth Stewart		Widow	TO 1.		16/1/43	5/2/43	,,	Dunedin.
8	Hansen, Peter Edward		Labourer	Belfast		24/11/42	5/2/43	Intestate	Christchurch.
9	Hay, Jessie Chalmers		Married woman	Wanganui .		23/12/42	5/2/43	Testate	Wellington.
10	Illingworth, Lizzey Barker		,,		٠	27/12/42	5/2/43	,,	,,
11	Kirker, Gilbert Samuel		Apiarist	I D		3/12/42	5/2/43	,,	New Plymouth.
12	Lewthwaite, James Frederick		College student (airman)			5/1/42	5/2/43	Intestate	Christchurch.
13	McQuitty, Mabel Isabella		Spinster	Ravensbourne .		21/9/42	5/2/43	,,	Dunedin.
14	Roydhouse, Ethel Mildred		· ,,	Carterton .		13/10/42	5/2/43	,,	Wellington.
15	Seaton, Gilbert Arthur		Lorry-driver (soldier)	Shannon		30/5/41	5/2/43	Testate	,,
16	Stuart, Mary Ann		Widow` '	Napier		6/10/42	5/2/43	,,	Napier.
17	Thompson, Frederick		Builder	m:		17/1/43	5/2/43	,,	Christchurch.
18	Thompson, Helen May		Widow	TZ = :4 = == == 4 =		2/1/43	5/2/43	Intestate	Dunedin.
19	Wallbank, Thomas		Labourer (soldier)	TD		28/6/42	5/2/43	Testate	Auckland.
20	Williams, Emily Jane		Spinster	XX7 11*		25/11/42	5/2/43	,,	Wellington.

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 8th February, 1943.

W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee.

The National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.—Notice under Regulation 19 requiring Men, who have been called up for Service with the Armed Forces, to report.

ALBERT EDWARD CONWAY, Adjutant-General, New Zealand Military Forces, and an authorized officer for the purpose of the above-mentioned regulations, do hereby give notice, pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 19 of the said regulations, that the men whose names, addresses, and descriptions are given in the Schedule attached (being men who have been called up in accordance with the said regulation for service with the Armed Forces), are required to report at the respective times and places shown in the said Schedule.

Dated at Wellington, this 10th day of Fabruary 1942

Dated at Wellington, this 10th day of February, 1943.

A. E. CONWAY (Brigadier), Adjutant-General, N.Z. Military Forces, Authorized Officer for the purpose of the National Service Emergency Regulations 1940.

		SCHE	DULE.					
Registration No.	Name.	Oc	cupation.	Address.				
The following men are required to report at 9 a.m. on Thursday, the 25th day of February, 1943, at the Drill Hall, Rutland Street, Auckland:—								
287242 428159 477770	Drennan, William James Exeter, John Edward Lambert, Ivan Edward	Labourer Carpenter Hairdresser		 27 Pitt Street, Auckland. 22 Alpers Avenue, Manukau Road, Auckland. 29 Boston Road, Newmarket, Auckland. 				
	The following men are required to report at 9 a.m. on Wednesday, the 17th day of February, 1943, at the Winter Show Building, John Street, Wellington:—							
$308090 \\ 621628$	Willams, George John Wicks, Ronald Geoffrey	Builder's labo		12 Barker Street, Wellington. Care of Mrs. D. Fuller, 135 Abel Smith Street, Wellington.				
605430	Johnson, Edward Henry	Carpenter		22 Garfield Street, Brooklyn, Wellington.				
	The following man is required to report at 8 a.m. on Friday, the 19th day of February, 1943, at the Army Office, Hastings:— 559384 Marsh, Rangi Jockey and trainer 1015 Southland Road, Hastings.							
The fo	The following man is required to report at 10 a.m. on Tuesday, the 23rd day of February, 1943, at the Army Office, Blenheim:—							
432579	Barbalich, Peter	Labourer	••	Care of Public Works Department, Puketa, Marlborough.				